IN THE SUPREME COURT OF OHIO

In the Matter of the Application of Case No. 2011-751

Columbus Southern Power Company and

Ohio Power Company for administration of On Appeal from the Public Utilities
the Significantly Excessive Earnings Test Commission of Ohio,

under Section 4928.143(F), Revised Code, Case No.10-1261-EL-UNC

and Rule 4901:1-35-10, Ohio

Administrative Code.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE OF COUNSEL
BY
THE OFFICE OF THE OHIO CONSUMERS' COUNSEL

Pursuant to the Rules of Practice of the Supreme Court of Ohio, S.Ct.Prac.R. 1.1(B), the
Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel (OCC) hereby notifies this Honorable Court and the
parties to this proceeding of the appearance of Kyle L. Verrett in the above-captioned case.

Maureen R. Grady remains counsel of record for OCC.
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Respectfully submitted,

JANINE L. MIGDEN-OSTRANDER
CONSUMERS' COUNSEL
(Reg. No.0002310)

I ]
Ma een R. Grady
(Reg. No. 0020847)

Counsel of Record

Melissa R. Yost

(Reg. No. 0070914)

Kyle L. Verrett

(Reg. No. 0084199)

Assistant Consumers' Counsel

Office of the Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485

Telephone:  (614) 466-8574
Facsimile: (614) 466-9475
oradv(@occ.state.oh.us
yost{@occ.state.oh.us
verrett@occ.state,oh.us




CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I'hereby certify that copies of this Notice by the Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel

have been served by first class mail, postage prepaid, to the following parties, this 11th day of

July 2011.

Pavid F. Boehm

Michael L. Kurtz

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry

36 East Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincimmati, OH 45202

dboehm@BKLlawfirm.com
mkurtz@BK Liawfirm.com

Samuel C. Randazzo

Frank P. Darr

Joseph E. Oliker

McNees Wallace & Nurick LLC
21 East State Street, 17" Floor
Columbus, OH 43215
sam{@mwncmh.com
fdarr@mwnemh.com
joliker@mwncmh.com

Kathleen M. Trafford
Daniel R. Conway

__Porter, Wright, Morris & Arthur LIP

41 South High Street
Columbus, OH 43215
ktrafford@porterwright.com
deonway@porterwright.com

Cyle 1\t

Ky}}x-‘, L. Verrett
Assistant Consumers' Counsel

SERVICE LIST

William Wright

Thomas McNamee

Public Utilities Commission of Chio
180 E. Broad St., 6™ F1.

Columbus, OH 43215
William.wright@puc.state.oh.us
Thomas.mcnamee(@puc.state.oh.us

Steven T. Nourse

American Electric Power Corporation
1 Riverside Plaza, 29" Floor
Columbus, OH 43215-2373
stnourse@aep.com
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